RESOLUTION NO. 2021-31

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, ADOPTING A MILLAGE RATE OF 6.2798 MILS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores held a Budget Workshop on July 13, 2021 for the purpose of discussing the proposed budget and proposed millage rate for fiscal year 2021/2022; and

During the July 13, 2021 Town Council Meeting, the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores approved a proposed millage rate of 6.2798; and

The rollback millage rate for the fiscal year 2021/2022 is 5.9775; and

The Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores held its first public hearing, as required by FS 200.065, on September 13, 2021 and Public Notice of the Town Council's intention to adopt a millage rate of 6.2798 was published in the Palm Beach Post on September 24, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. That the tax rate hereby levied for Fiscal Year 2021/2022 shall be at the millage rate of 6.2798 mills upon the non-exempt valuation of real and tangible personal property lying, being and situated within the boundaries of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida.

Section 2. The 2021/2022 millage rate of 6.2798 mills is 5.06% greater than the rolled back rate of 5.9775 mils.

Section 3. This resolution will take effect upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of September 2021.

TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA

		FOR	AGAINST
BY:	Paul R. Shalhoub, Mayor		
	Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
	Gregory Freebold, President Pro Tem		
	Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Council Member		
	Albert Pavon, Council Member		
ATT	EST:		

BY:

Mary Pinkerman, Town Clerk

Res. No. 2021-31 Sponsored by the Town Council